SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA (ICSE&CBSE)DRIVERS & CONDUCTORS LIST 2025-2026

BUS MANAGER : 9526220479 (Mr.Sabu M J)

SL. NO. REG. NO. ?\IL(J)S DRIVER CONTACT NO. CONDUCTOR CONTACT NO.
1 KL 01 CH 2170 1 RATHEESH S 8156842548 SANTHOSHKUMAR S 9847549349
2 KL 01 AY 6860 2 JOSE J 9495520569 MANJU A 9995598230
3 KL 01 AY 4190 3 ROOPESH G P 8547833351 SATHEESAN B 8281460262
4 KL 01 CY 6236 4 SHIJI'S 9349443071 MOHANAN K 9447457266
5 KL 01 CB 1565 5 ASOK SEN 9349313655 S. SATHISH KUMAR 9048009811
6 KL 01 AJ 1455 6 JACOB MARSHAL 9633189466 RAJAN C 9074715950
7 KL 01 F 4586 7 SMIJEESH C 9847348859 LIMAR 7559012685
8 KL 01 DE 6943 8 VINODAN J 9400883264 ANILKUMAR T G 9746565670
9 KL 01 BW 7665 9 S.JOoY 9567954428 PETER S 6238642825
10 KL 01 CZ 7660 10 DEVARAJAN R 9447583758 XAVIER G 9495631564
11 KL 01 DB 7441 11 G. SANTHOSH KUMAR 7012237320 RENJITHN D 9074952483
12 KL 01 DE 6998 12 LINU RAJAN 9961849658 BAIJU A 8921830345
13 KL 01 CE 1377 13 MANOJ S 9746693086 SUCHITHRA S 7592972276
14 KL 01 CE 1355 14 SIJU S 9188174312 SOUMYAV S 7306021883
15 KL 01 CB 1641 15 SATHEESH KUMAR C 9747766754 JOGY GEORGE 9847733663
16 KL 01 CY 1714 16 PRATHEESH KUMAR K S 9633982096 YESUDAS R 9349487957
17 KL 01 DB 7349 17 BAIJU S 9539864260 RAJESH R 9567299445
18 KL 01 CW 2760 18 SURESH KUMAR V 8330039484 JEENA JOSE L 8129820006
19 KL 01 CH 1457 19 RAMESH D R 9746565671 JESTROL JOHNSON 9496941519
20 KL 01 M 9131 20 GNANADAS M 9349876356 SURENDRAN V 9961850137
21 KL 01 DE 6932 21 SYAM KUMAR R 9947573515 RAJEEVR S 9778156220
22 KL 01 R 0953 22 BIJUD 9544652606 ROBBERT A 9744159509
23 KL 01 DB 7460 23 RADHAKRISHNAN NAIR 9447022877 A. JAYAKUMAR 8547553440
24 KL 01V 0133 24 SAMARTH VIJAYAN 9847084841 KUNJUMON K C 9400586791
25 KL 01 DB 7405 25 SURESH KUMAR C 9961229721 SUJITHRAJR S 9562037522
26 KL 01 Z4180 26 RAVEENDRAN 9388196009 USHA S 9895577465
27 KL 01 BG 1320 27 VINEESH 8714828991 SHOBHA R 9526285248
28 KL 01 Z 9888 28 | VIKRAMAND S 8848930748 REEJA K 9847342772
29 KL 01 CH 1923 29 PREMRAJ B 9567222216 DIVYAR 9562602628
30 KL 01 CY 2224 30 | JOSE VARGHESE 9995225380 ASOKAN S 9847272516
31 KL 01 BW 7577 31 JAYAKUMAR V 9847538891 YAMUNA M 8891639483
32 KL 01 BB 9701 32 RENJIN VARGHESE L V 9961984943 LATHAML 6238847953

12/09/2025

Bursar




SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA NALANCHIRA, TRIVANDRUM -15
BUS TIMINGS 2025-2026

BUS NO. 1 -T1(Morning and Evening 1* Trip)

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
PERIYAMADOM 7.15 3.37
KATTUVILA CHURCH ARCH 7.17 3.35
VALLUNNI 7.19 3.33
CHEMPAKA SCHOOL 7.21 3.31
EDAVACODE 7.23 3.29
KURUMKULAM TEMPLE 7.25 3.27
CHENCHERRY ROAD 7.27 3.25

BUS NO. 1 -T2(Morning and Evening 2" Trip)

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
ANCHUMUKKUVAYAL 7.45 4.00
JAGATHIKKADA 7.47 3.58
NATURE CURE 7.49 3.56
ANUPAMA NAGAR 7.53 3.52

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No. 2 — T1 (Morning & Evening 1% Trip)

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
KARIYAM 7.15 3.28
THATTINAKAM 7.17 3.26
SNEHA JN. 7.19 3.24
PAROTTUKONAM KSRTC BUS STOP 7.21 3.22
7.23 3.20

PAROTTUKONAM

BUS No. 2 — T2 (Morning & Evening 2" Trip)
BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
AMBALA NAGAR (Ambalamukku) 7.35 4.00
AMBALAMUKKU TEMPLE 7.40 3.57
TOLL JN. 7.43 3.54
NARMADA 7.44 3.53
KOWDIAR 7.46 3.51
KURAVANKONAM MKT. 7.48 3.49
VAYALIKKADA JN. 7.50 3.47
CORPORATION POND 7.52 3.45
05/06/2025 Bursar



BUS No. 3

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
PANGODE MILITARY CAMP (END) 7.15 4.03
S K HOSPITAL 7.20 3.58
ALAKAPURI AUDITORIUM 7.23 3.55
JAWAHAR NAGAR 7.30 3.48
GOLF LINKS 7.32 3.45
NIRMALA BHAVAN 7.35 3.42
DEVASWAM BOARD 36 341
NANTHENCODE . 3.40
YMR 7.39 3.37
KURAVANKONAM JN. a1 334
MARAPPALAM 743 231
T 7.44 3.30

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.4

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
VALIYAVILA 7.10 4.01
THIRUMALA JN. 7.15 3.56
PANGODE- PALLIMUKKU 7.18 3.53
PALLIMUKKU ELECTRICITY OFFICE 7.20 3.51
VETTAMUKKU 7.22 3.49
ELIPPODE -3 7.23 3.48
ELIPPODE -2 7.24 3.47
ELIPPODE -1 7.25 3.46
PTP NAGAR -1 7.28 3.43
PTP NAGAR -2 7.29 3.42
FOREST OFFICE (PTP NAGAR) 7.30 3.41
MARUTHANKUZHY 7.33 3.38
SASTHAMANGALAM 7.37 3.34
VELLAYAMBALAM 7.40 3.31
KOWDIAR PETROL PUMP 7.41 3.30

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.5

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
SAINIK SCHOOL MAIN GATE 7.17 3.56
KINFRA PARK 7.18 3.55
CHANTHAVILA 7.20 3.53
NARICKAL 7.22 3.51
MANGATTUKONAM 7.24 3.49
THUNDATHIL 7.27 3.46
CHENKOTTUKONAM 7.29 3.44
AANANDESWARAM 7.30 3.43
ANIYOOR 7.32 3.41
CHEMPAZHANTHI 7.34 3.39
UDAYAGIRI 7.36 3.37
VENCHAVODE 7.37 3.36
PONGUMMOODU 7.40 3.33
WATER AUTHORITY (Pongummoodu) 7.42 3.31

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No. 6

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
VETTUROAD 7.08 3.52
MISSION HOSPITAL (VETTUROAD) 7.11 3.49
KAZHAKUTTOM POLICE STATION 7.13 3.47
KAZHAKUTTOM BYPASS JN. 7.14 3.46
AMBALATHINKARA 7.15 3.45
HONDA SHOWROOM 7.16 3.44
KARIYAVATTOM CAMPUS 7.17 3.43
KARIYAVATTOM JN. 7.18 3.42
KARIYAVATTOM TEMPLE 7.19 3.41
PANGAPPARA PAZHAYA ROAD 7.20 3.40
PANGAPPARA ASIAN BAKERS 7.21 3.39
PANGAPPARA HEALTH CENTRE 7.22 3.38
DD DIAMOND FLAT 7.23 3.37
MANKUZHY 7.25 3.34

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No. 7

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
SOWPARNIKA FLAT (CHOOZHAMPALA ROAD) 7.20 3.20
AMBALATHUNADA 7.22 3.22
PULLIPRA - SFS FLAT 7.23 3.23
MADATHUNADA- ARTECH FLAT 7.24 3.24
SOOCHIVILA 7.25 3.25
CHOOZHAMPALA 7.26 3.26
CHOOZHAMPALA POND 7.27 3.27
VELIKKUNNU 7.28 3.28

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.8

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
LORDS HOSPITAL — EAST 7.20 3.50
AANAYARA 7.22 3.48
PETTAH JN. 7.26 3.44
PETTAH POLICE STATION 7.28 3.42
PALLIMUKKU SERVICE STATION 7.30 3.40
KANNAMMOOLA BRIDGE 7.32 3.38
JOHN COX ENGG.COLLEGE 7.34 3.36
AVITTOM ROAD 7.36 3.34
BURMA ROAD 7.37 3.33
SIMI THEATRE 7.38 3.32
JAI NAGAR 7.39 3.31
NAVARANGAM LANE 7.40 3.30

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.9

BOARDING POINT MORN. |  EVEN.
THUMPA — SOUTH 7.15 4.02
VELI PALLI 7.20 3.57
VELI VILLAGE 7.22 3.55
VETTUCAUD 7.25 3.52
KOCHUPALLI 7.27 3.50
KANNANTHURA 7.30 3.47
SHANGHUMUGHAM POST OFFICE 7.33 3.44
G V RAJA 7.36 3.41
SHANGHUMUGHAM MOSQUE 7.38 3.39
ALL SAINTS 7.40 3.37
CHACKAI FIRE STATION 7.41 3.36
CHACKAI ITI 7.42 3.35
CHACKAI KSEB 7.43 3.34
CHACKAI JN. 7.44 3.33

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.10

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
VENJARAMOODU 7.15 4.02
SINDHU THEATRE 7.17 4.00
VAYYETTU 7.18 3.59
THYCAUD (VENJARAMOODU) 7.20 3.57
ST. JOHNS HOSPITAL 7.21 3.56
PIRAPPANCODE 7.23 3.54
KAVIYATTU 7.26 3.51
MANCHADIMOODU 7.28 3.49
KOPPAM 7.31 3.46
VEMBAYAM PETROL PUMP 7.33 3.44
VEMBAYAM JN. 7.34 3.43
PERIYAMCODE 7.50 3.29
PRESS GATE — WEST 7.52 3.27
RANIGIRI CHURCH 7.51 3.26

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No. 11

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
SAMANYA NAGAR 7.10 4.00
VELAVOOR 7.12 3.58
KOLIYAKKODE 7.14 3.56
SOCIETY JN. (KOLIYAKKODE) 7.16 3.54
POOLANTHARA 7.18 3.52
SANTHIGIRI 7.20 3.50
CHARUMMOODU 7.25 3.45
SANTHIPURAM 7.27 3.43
NJANDOORKONAM 7.29 3.41
ULIYAZHATHURA 7.31 3.39
POWDIKONAM MARKET 7.33 3.37
POWDIKONAM 7.34 3.36
POWDIKONAM SOCIETY JN. 7.36 3.34
PALATHARA 7.40 331
KERALADITYAPURAM 7.42 3.29

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.12

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
TECHNOPARK MAIN GATE 7.20 3.46
ATTINKUZHY 7.22 3.44
KULATHOOR BYPASS (MUKKOLA) 7.23 3.43
THAMPURANMUKKU ( KUZHIVILA BYPASS) 7.25 3.41
MGM SCHOOL 7.26 3.40
KUZHIVILA 7.28 3.38
NISH 7.30 3.36
AAKKULAM 7.32 3.34
PULAYANARKOTTA 7.33 3.33
ULLOOR-AAKKULAM ROAD 7.35 3.31
ULLOOR 7.37 3.29
ULLOOR BRIDGE 7.39 3.27
KAKKANADU LANE 7.41 3.25

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.13

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
NGO QTRS - KUNJALUMMOODU 7.00 4.13
POOJAPPURA 7.05 4.08
CHENKALLOOR (POLICE STATION) 7.06 4.07
VIJAYAMOHINI MILL 7.07 4.06
KONKALAM - KSEB 7.09 4.04
KONKALAM 7.11 4.02
MUDAVANMUKAL (DECENTMUKKU) 7.13 4.00
THAMALAM 7.15 3.58
THAMALAM (COMMUNITY CENTRE) 7.17 3.56
KUNJALUMMOODU 7.20 3.53
THYCAUD (THAMPANOOR) 7.27 3.46
METTUKADA 7.29 3.44
BHARATH BHAVAN 7.32 3.41
STATUE 7.37 3.36
VIT HALL 7.39 3.34
PALAYAM 7.41 3.32
NIYAMASABHA MANDIRAM 7.43 3.30

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.14

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
IRINJIYAM 7.00 4.12
THEKKADA 7.05 4.07
MUKKAMPALAMOODU (VEMBAYAM) 7.09 4.03
VEMBAYAM FEDERAL BANK 7.13 3.59
KANYAKULANGARA 7.15 3.57
KOCHALUMMOODU 7.20 3.52
PERUMKOOR -1 7.22 3.50
PERUMKOOR -2 7.24 3.48
VETTINADU 7.26 3.46
VETTINADU MARKET JUNCTION 7.28 3.44
VETTINADU PETROL PUMP 7.30 3.42
KANACODE 7.32 3.40
VATTAPPARA 7.34 3.38
PALLIVILA 7.36 3.36
AMBALA NAGAR (PALLIVILA) 7.38 3.34
MUKKAMPALAMOODU (CHITTAZHA) 7.42 3.30
CHITTAZHA 7.44 3.28
KEEZHE CHITTAZHA 7.45 3.27
MARUTHOOR 7.47 3.25
ARUVIYODE 7.48 3.24

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.15

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
PULIMOODU 722 357
AYURVEDA COLLEGE 224 3.55
SREEKANTESWARAM TEMPLE 728 3.51
UPPILAMMOODU BRIDGE 7.30 3.49
VANCHIYOOR 7.32 3.47
PATTOOR 7.34 3.45
MOOLAVILAKOM 736 3.42
THAMPURANMUKKU (LAW COLLEGE) 738 3.40
LAW COLLEGE 7.40 3.38
ANADIYIL HOSPITAL 2.41 3.37
ADARSH NAGAR 243 3.35

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No. 16

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
THRIPPADAPURAM 7.15 3.57
LNCPE 7.25 3.47
PULLANNIVILA 7.27 3.45
PEROOR 7.31 3.41
SHIVANKOM LANE 7.33 3.39
GANDHIPURAM 7.35 3.37
CHAVADIMUKKU 7.37 3.35
SREEKARYAM MOSQUE 7.40 3.32
CHENTHI 7.45 3.27

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.17

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
EANCHAKKAL 710 410
SUBASH NAGAR 71 409
WEST FORT 712 408
ATTAKULANGARA 716 404
SOUTH FORT 718 +02
SREEVARAHAM 719 4o
VAZHAPPALLY 72 359
SP FORT SCHOOL 724 396
KAITHAMUKKU 726 354
LORDS HOSPITAL BYPASS 232 3.48
KARIKKAKOM TEMPLE 234 3.46
VENPALAVATTOM BYPASS 735 3.45
LULU MALL 7.37 3.43
VENPALAVATTOM JN. 2.40 3.40
KIMS 7.42 3.38
POONTHI ROAD 7.44 3.36
KUMARAPURAM 7.46 3.34
KAMAL VIDYAPEETH 7.48 3.32
JAYARAJ BAKERY 7.49 3.31
MURINJAPALAM 7.50 3.30

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.18

BOARDING POINT MORN. |  EVEN.
KALADY JN. 7.00 4.10
AALUMMOODU JN. 7.05 4.05
KARUMAM 7.06 4.04
MARUTHOORKADAVU BRIDGE 7.10 4.00
KAIMANAM 7.13 3.57
NIRAMANKARA 7.15 3.55
KARAMANA PETROL PUMP 7.16 3.54
ST. JUDE JUNCTION 7.18 3.52
KILLIPPALAM 7.20 3.50
THAMPANOOR 7.22 3.48
ARISTO JN. 7.23 3.47
MODEL SCHOOL 7.24 3.46
PANAVILA 7.25 3.45
BAKERY JN 7.26 3.44
NANDAVANAM 7.27 3.43
NGO QTRS - MUSEUM 7.28 3.42
MUSEUM 7.30 3.40

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.19-T1 (Morning I*' Trip & Evening 2" Trip)

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
PATHIRAPPALLY 7.10 3.50
KUDAPPANAKKUNNU TEMPLE 7.12 3.52
KUDAPPANAKKUNNU JN. 7.15 3.55
POOMALLIYOORKONAM 7.18 3.58
JOURNALIST COLONY 7.20 4.00
NCC ROAD 7.22 4.02
AMBALATHIN HALL 7.24 4.04

BUS No.19-T2 (Morning 2" & Evening I* Trip)

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
KALPADA 7.40 3.33
CHUMADUTHANGIMOODU 7.42 3.31
EASWARAN THAMPI NAGAR 7.44 3.29
MUKKOLA JN. 7.46 3.27
MANNANTHALA POLICE STATION 7.48 3.25

05/06/2025 Bursar



BUS NO.20

BOARDING POINT MORN. |  EVEN.
KAVADITHALA LUTHEREN CHURCH 7.26 3.40
KAVADITHALA CSI CHURCH 7.28 3.42
VETTIKONAM 7.30 3.44
MANNARAKKONAM 7.38 3.52
VATTIYOORKAVU 7.41 3.55
THOZHUVANKODE 7.43 3.57
KANJIRAMPARA 7.45 3.59
KOCHAR ROAD 7.48 4.02
SREEDHANYA FLAT (AMBALAMUKKU) 7.53 3.32
MUTTADA 7.58 3.27
CANARA BANK (MUTTADA) 7.59 3.26
HOLY CROSS CHURCH 8.00 3.25

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.21

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
MUKKOLA - PARIYARAM 7.10 3.45
KARAVALAVU 712 3.47
PAZHAKUTTY PETROL PUMP 7.16 3.51
NEDUMANGADU JN. 7.18 3.53
NEDUMANGADU ITI 7.20 3.55
VALICODE 7.22 3.57
PATHAMKALLU 7.24 3.59
MARUTHINAKAM 7.26 4.01
AZHIKODE 7.28 4.03
KELTRON JN. 7.30 4.05

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.22

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
PURAVOORKONAM 710 335
AARAAMKALLU 7.11 3.36
EANIKKARA 7.12 3.37
KARAKULAM PANCHAYATH OFFICE 714 3.39
KARAKULAM BRIDGE 7.15 3.40
KARAKULAM CO-OPERATIVE BANK 7.16 3.41
KUNNOORSALA 7.18 3.43
KACHANI KSEB 7.20 3.45
KACHANI H. S. 7.22 3.47
MUKKOLA-NETTAYAM 7.24 3.49
NETTAYAM JN. 7.26 3.51
POLYTECHNIC 7.28 3.53
MELETHUMELE 7.32 3.57
MANNAMOOLA 7.34 3.59
GC NAGAR 7.36 4.01
PEROORKKADA (SBI ) 7.40 3.30
VAYALIKKADA FLAT 7.45 3.25

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.23

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
KULATHOOR JN. 7.16 3.54
ARASUMMOODU 7.18 3.52
MONVILA 7.20 3.50
RADIO STATION 7.21 3.49
SASTHAMKONAM 7.24 3.46
AMBADI NAGAR 7.26 3.44
ENGG. COLLEGE 7.28 3.42
LOYOLA SCHOOL 7.34 3.36
CHERUVIKKAL 7.36 3.34
AIRFORCE 7.38 3.32

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.24

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
MANACAUD 7.10 4.04
KAMALESWARAM 7.12 4.02
KALLATTUMUKKU 7.14 4.00
PARAVANKUNNU 7.16 3.58
AMBALATHARA 7.17 3.57
AMBALATHARA — MILMA 7.18 3.56
THIRUVALLOM BRIDGE 7.20 3.54
KUMARICHANTHA (PETROL PUMP) 7.24 3.50
KUMARICHANTHA(CORDOVA SCHOOL) 7.25 3.49
PARUTHIKUZHI 7.26 3.48
MUTTATHARA 7.27 3.47
KALLUMMOODU 7.28 3.46
ANANTHAPURI HOSPITAL 7.31 3.43
S N NAGAR 7.33 3.41
PETTAH MARKET 7.35 3.39
KESAVADASAPURAM ( VIJAYA BANK ) 7.50 3.24
MG COLLEGE 7.52 3.22
PARUTHIPPARA 7.53 3.91
PANANVILA 7.54 3.20

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.25

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
MANGALAPURAM 7.05 4.06
KARAMMOODU 7.10 4.01
KOITHOORKKONAM 7.12 3.59
VAVARA AMBALAM 7.14 3.57
POTHENCODE SCHOOL 7.16 3.55
POTHENCODE 7.18 3.53
ORUVAMOOLA 7.20 3.51
KATTAIKONAM 7.22 3.49
SASTHAVATTOM 7.25 3.46
SWAMIYARMADOM 7.30 341
AALIYIL THARATTA 7.33 3.38
MANNANTHALA BISHOP HOUSE 7.45 3.26
MANNANTHALA LC CHURCH 7.46 3.25

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.26

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
MLA QTRS 710 .46
GENERAL HOSPITAL 711 3.45
PATTOOR — PETROL PUMP 712 3.44
NALUMUKKU 7.13 3.43
KANNAMMOOLA JN.(GURUMANDIRAM) 715 3.41
MULAVANA 717 3.39
GOWREESAPATTOM 719 3.37
KOTTARA LANE (KOVIL ROAD) 220 3.36
POTTAKUZHY 7.21 3.35
VYDYUTHI BHAVAN 293 3.33
PATTOM PSC 7.24 3.32
PATTOM LIC 7.26 3.30
SMART BAZAR 7.28 3.28

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No.27

BOARDING POINT MORN. EVEN.
DPI 7.10 3.55
JAGATHY 7.12 3.53
EDAPPAZHANIJI 7.15 3.50
COTTON HILL 7.18 3.47
VAZHUTHACAUD (FOREST OFFICE) 7.20 3.45
ALTHARA JN. 7.22 3.43
LMS 7.24 3.41
PMG 7.25 3.40
PLAMOODU 7.27 3.38
MARIKKAR MOTORS 7.30 3.35

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No. 28

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
MUKKIKKADA 730 395
VATTAVILA 7.32 3.53
CHELLAMANGALAM 734 3.51
MYTHRI NAGAR 7.36 3.49
GAFF HILL 7.38 3.47
CHEKKALAMUKKU 7.39 3.46
KALLAMPALLY 7.42 3.43
SREEDHANYA FLAT (SREEKARIYAM) 2.43 3.42
KOCHULLOOR 7.50 3.35

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS No. 29

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
PAIPPINMOODU -1 727 353
PAIPPINMOODU -2 7.28 3.52
SAP CAMP 7.30 3.50
LATEX 7.32 3.48
OOLAMPARA 7.34 3.46
PEROORKADA -MARKET 236 3.44
VAZHAYILA PALLI 7.39 3.41
VAZHAYILA BRIDGE 7.41 3.39
THARANGANI FLAT 7.44 3.36
KALLAYAM PALLIMUKKU 7.46 3.34
KIZHAKKEMUKKOLA 7.48 3.32
MUKKOLA — ST.THOMAS 750 3.30

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.30

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
BAPPUJI NAGAR 7.20 352
cDS 7.25 3.47
PRIYADARSINI NAGAR 2.9 3.43
PRASANTH NAGAR 7.33 3.39
PT CHACKO NAGAR 741 331
CHALAKUZHY ROAD 245 3.27
NIRMALA HOSPITAL 2.47 3.25

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.31

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.

SOCIETY NADA (KONCHIRA) 7.10 356

KONCHIRA 7.12 3.54
CHATHANPAD 7.14 3.52
NANNATTUKAVU 7.16 3.50
PALLINADA 7.17 3.49
MELEMUKKU 7.19 3.47
PLAMOODU — POTHENCODE 7.21 3.45
AIROOPPARA 7.24 3.42
MARUTHUMMOODU 7.27 3.39
PANTHALAKODE 7.29 3.37
KUTTIYANI SCHOOL 7.31 3.35
KUTTIYANI VETINARY HOSPITAL 233 3.33
KUTTIYANI JN. 7.35 3.31
OZHUKUPARA 7.37 3.29
CENTRAL GATE WAY 7.40 3.26

05/06/2025

Bursar



BUS NO.32

BOARDING POINT MORN. | EVEN.
KUMMIPPALLI 730 | 3.50
MULAMUKKU 7.33 3.47
VENCODE 7.35 | 3.5
CHENTHIPURE 38 | 342
SEEMAMULA JN. 220 | 3.40
KALLAYAM 7.42 | 3.38
ARTECH METRO POLIS 250 | 3.30
MANNANTHALA JN. 7.55 3.25
AANANDAVALLEESWARAM TEMPLE 7.56 | 3.24
KOTTAMUGAL 7.57 3.23
NALANCHIRA - STEP 7.59 3.21
NALANCHIRA - KURISSADI 2.00 3.20

05/06/2025

Bursar



